On October 5, 2012, Deerfield Special Situations Fund International, Limited, a named selling stockholder in the
Prospectus, transferred its warrants held to Deerfield Special Situations International Master Fund, L.P.

The information in the table appearing under the heading "Selling Stockholders" beginning on page 8 of the
Prospectus is hereby amended by adding the information below with respect to persons not previously listed in the
Prospectus or in any amendments or supplements thereto, by deleting the Epworth – Ayer Capital, Ayer Capital
Partners Kestrel Fund, LP, Ayer Capital Partners Master Fund, L.P. and Deerfield Special Situations International,
Limited items and by superseding the information with respect to persons listed in the Prospectus or in any
amendments or supplements thereto that are listed below:

Selling Stockholder

Shares
Beneficially
Owned Before
Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding Shares
Beneficially Owned
Before Offering (2)

Shares Sold
in the
Offering

Shares Issuable
Upon Exercise
of Warrants
Sold in the
Offering

Shares
Beneficially
Owned After the
Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding
Shares
Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering
(1)

Cummings Bay
Healthcare Master
Fund, L.P.

40,000  0 40,000 0

Biomedical Value
Fund, LP 224,065  0 224,065 0

Biomedical
Institutional Value
Fund, L.P.

54,959  0 54,959 0

Biomedical
Offshore Value
Fund, Ltd

143,740  0 143,740 0

OTA LLC 200,000  0 150,000 50,000
Deerfield Special
Situations Fund, LP
(3)

383,406  59,630 323,776 0

Edgar Filing: Raptor Pharmaceutical Corp - Form 424B3

2

Deerfield Special
Situations
International
Master Fund, L.P.
(3)

683,793 1.3% 106,349 577,444 0

   Less than one percent
(1)   Assumes all of the shares of common stock offered are sold. Based on 52,424,649 shares outstanding as of
December 31, 2012.
(2)   Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with SEC rules and generally includes voting or investment
power with respect to securities. Shares of common stock subject to options, warrants convertible preferred stock
currently exercisable or convertible, or exercisable or convertible within sixty (60) days, are counted as outstanding
for computing the percentage of the person holding such options or warrants but are not counted as outstanding for